Pattern of Assistance, shall stand deleted and be substituted with the following:

(a) The number of new fellowships shall not exceed 20 per year (second- and third-year fellowships shall
not be considered as new).

(b) A candidate who joined a full-time PhD and selected under this scheme shall be paid Rs. 27,000/-
(Rupees twenty-seven thousand only) monthly. The fellowship is tenable for 2 years, which is

extendable for the 3rd year based on the performance of the doctoral fellow.

Under Clause VI. Eligibility, the first paragraph shall be replaced with the following: “Meritorious
candidates from Goa pursuing a full-time PhD program will be supported.